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UNIVERSITY of

BRADFORD

Legal and Governance

Richmond Road
Bradford
BD7 1DP

Tel: +44 (0)1274 233358
Email: foi@bradford.ac.uk

http://www.brad.ac.uk/legal-and-governance

request-647784-eb75ccOd@whatdotheyknow.com

Ref: Fol Request 037-200219

Dear Emma,

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

9 March 2020

Please find below the University of Bradford’s response to your request for
information dated 18 February 20109.

Your request

Please could you provide me with the total value of spend on staff recruitment
agencies, which agencies were used, and how much was spent with each agency
for the academic year 2018/19.

Our Response

The breakdown of staff recruitment agencies used by the University in 2018/19
can be seen below.

Recruitment Agency
Bookmark Recruitment

Charity People

CILIP

Harvey Nash PLC

Michael Page Intl Recruitment
Odgers Berndston

Perrett Laver

Reed Online Ltd

Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd
Tapetalent DMCC

University of Warwick Service Ltd
Grand Total

Total Spend
£4.757.40
£5,363.82

£954.00
£3,000.00
£10,143.94
£102,766.00
£19,800.00
£298.00
£574.00
£4,847.78
£215.00
£152,719.94
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If you are unhappy with the University processing of your request or the response
you have received, you may request an internal review. Please contact the Legal
and Governance Team at foi@bradford.ac.uk within two months if you wish to
request an internal review. The University will undertake an internal review and will
usually inform you of the outcome of this review within 20 working days.

If you are unhappy with the outcome of the internal review you may apply directly
to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner
may be contacted at: The Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water
Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

J Giddings

Information Governance Officer
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