

Legal and Governance

Richmond Road Bradford BD7 1DP

Tel: +44 (0)1274 233358

Email: foi@bradford.ac.uk

http://www.brad.ac.uk/legal-and-governance

Emma

request-647784-eb75cc0d@whatdotheyknow.com

9 March 2020

Ref: Fol Request 037-200219

Dear Emma,

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below the University of Bradford's response to your request for information dated 18 February 2019.

Your request

Please could you provide me with the total value of spend on staff recruitment agencies, which agencies were used, and how much was spent with each agency for the academic year 2018/19.

Our Response

The breakdown of staff recruitment agencies used by the University in 2018/19 can be seen below.

Recruitment Agency	Total Spend
Bookmark Recruitment	£4.757.40
Charity People	£5,363.82
CILIP	£954.00
Harvey Nash PLC	£3,000.00
Michael Page Intl Recruitment	£10,143.94
Odgers Berndston	£102,766.00
Perrett Laver	£19,800.00
Reed Online Ltd	£298.00
Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	£574.00
Tapetalent DMCC	£4,847.78
University of Warwick Service Ltd	£215.00
Grand Total	£152,719.94

If you are unhappy with the University processing of your request or the response you have received, you may request an internal review. Please contact the Legal and Governance Team at foi@bradford.ac.uk within two months if you wish to request an internal review. The University will undertake an internal review and will usually inform you of the outcome of this review within 20 working days.

If you are unhappy with the outcome of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

J Giddings

Information Governance Officer